

BID TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-117-23-JJ

Lift Station E-08 Upgrade (Re-Bid)

Bid Opening: September 20, 2023 at 3:00 pm

Base Bid				Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc		Southern Underground Industries, Inc	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$166,840.00	\$166,840.00	\$194,000.00	\$194,000.00
2	Lift Station Upgrade: Furnish & Install New Lift Station, Pumps, Panels, RTU, Valve Vault, Electrical, Check Valves, Plug Valves and all else necessary.	1	L.S.	\$1,792,190.00	\$1,792,190.00	\$2,900,000.00	\$2,900,000.00
3	Bypass Pumping	2	Month	\$20,992.00	\$41,984.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	Furnish & Install Yard Piping, Fittings, Restraints, and all else necessary.	1	L.S.	\$120,460.00	\$120,460.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
5	Furnish & Install Magmeter, Pump Out, Valves, Vault and all else necessary.	1	L.S.	\$83,396.00	\$83,396.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
6	Demolish, Remove and Dispose of Existing Lift Station, Yard Piping, Valves, Vaults, Generator, Fuel Storage as Shown on the Plans.	1	L.S.	\$146,496.00	\$146,496.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
7	Furnish & Install 30-Inch C900 Gravity Sewer	110	L.F.	\$1,156.00	\$127,160.00	\$1,500.00	\$165,000.00
8	Furnish & Install Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA.	\$19,910.00	\$39,820.00	\$240,000.00	\$480,000.00
9	Furnish & Install 16" x 16" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA.	\$20,683.00	\$20,683.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
10	Furnish & Install 16" Plug Valve	1	EA.	\$21,010.00	\$21,010.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	Furnish & Install 12" Plug Valve	2	EA.	\$12,920.00	\$25,840.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
12	Furnish & Install a Temporary Portable Emergency Generator	1	L.S.	\$436,992.00	\$436,992.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00
13	Furnish & Install 7.0' High Montage II Black Iron Fence	148	L.F.	\$455.00	\$67,340.00	\$450.00	\$66,600.00
14	Furnish & Install two 7.0' High Montage II Black Iron Double Swing Gates (16' wide & 12' wide)	1	L.S.	\$14,080.00	\$14,080.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
15	Furnish & Install Roadway Restoration	175	S.Y.	\$94.00	\$16,450.00	\$210.00	\$36,750.00
16	Mill and Resurface Roadway	400	S.Y.	\$34.00	\$13,600.00	\$43.00	\$17,200.00
17	Furnish & Install Driveway	105	S.Y.	\$112.00	\$11,760.00	\$220.00	\$23,100.00
18	Furnish & Install Type F Curb and Gutter, Drop Curb and 6" Thick Sidewalk, 4" Curb Pad and else necessary	35	S.Y.	\$138.00	\$4,830.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00
19	Furnish & Install Sod	650	S.Y.	\$18.00	\$11,700.00	\$8.00	\$5,200.00

BID TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-117-23-JJ

Lift Station E-08 Upgrade (Re-Bid)

Bid Opening: September 20, 2023 at 3:00 pm

Base Bid				Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc		Southern Underground Industrie,Inc	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
20	FPL Allowance	1	AL	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
21	Permits, Licenses and Fee Allowance	1	AL	30,000.00*	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
22	Undefined Conditions Allowance	1	AL	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
23	Consideration for Indemnification	1	L.S.	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Total					\$3,492,641.00		\$5,083,360.00

* Due to a system glitch in OpenGov, the unit cost for Bid item No. 21 – Permits, Licenses and Fee Allowance was input by Bidder, Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc., as \$40,000.00. It was confirmed with the Bidder on February 12, 2024 that the accurate amount for this bid item is \$30,000.00.